

**Anurag Sharma versus Kuldeep Kanwar (deceased)  
through L.Rs.**

**Cr. Revision No.693 of 2024**

**28.08.2025** Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate vice Dr. Amit K. Vaid, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list the matter after a week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 28, 2025**  
(y.s)