

**Anurag Sharma vs. Kuldeep Kanwar
(deceased) through L.Rs.**

Cr. Revision No. 693 of 2024

11.11.2025 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate vice Dr. Amit K. Vaid, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

Certified copy of the judgment of learned Trial Court has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has offered to pay the demand draft of ₹1,50,000/-. However, the learned counsel for the respondent has not accepted the same saying that it is not towards the complete payment.

List the matter for consideration after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

11th November, 2025
(Nikita)