

**Anurag Sharma vs. Kuldeep Kanwar
(deceased) through LRs.**

Cr. Revision No. 693 of 2024

23.3.2026 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter for consideration after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)